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Table 4. Net Cash Return From Agricultural Sales:  1992 and 1987
[Data are based on a sample of farms.  For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Item

1992 1987

All farms

Farms with
sales of

$10,000 or
more

Farms with
sales of less
than $10,000 All farms

Farms with
sales of

$10,000 or
more

Farms with sales
of less than

$10,000

Net cash return from agricultural sales for the farm unit (see text) farms ------------- 31 875 12 117 19 758 32 017 11 711 20 306
$1,000-- 398 979 466 885 –67 907 300 742 359 975 –59 233

Average per farm dollars ----------------------------------------------------- 12 517 38 531 –3 437 9 393 30 738 –2 917

Farms with net gains 1 number-------------------------------------------------- 12 338 8 645 3 693 12 913 8 715 4 198
$1,000-- 527 951 522 323 5 628 418 578 411 495 7 083

Average per farm dollars --------------------------------------------------- 42 791 60 419 1 524 32 415 47 217 1 687

Gain ofm
Less than $1,000 ----------------------------------------------- 2 168---------- 286 1 882 2 199 287 1 912
$1,000 to $4,999 ----------------------------------------------- 2 842---------- 1 194 1 648 3 418 1 338 2 080
$5,000 to $9,999 ----------------------------------------------- 1 432---------- 1 269 163 1 732 1 526 206
$10,000 to $24,999 --------------------------------------------- 2 272---------- 2 272 – 1 941 1 941 –
$25,000 to $49,999 --------------------------------------------- 1 388---------- 1 388 – 1 542 1 542 –
$50,000 or more ----------------------------------------------- 2 236---------- 2 236 – 2 081 2 081 –

Farms with net losses number -------------------------------------------------- 19 537 3 472 16 065 19 104 2 996 16 108
$1,000-- 128 972 55 438 73 535 117 836 51 521 66 316

Average per farm dollars --------------------------------------------------- 6 601 15 967 4 577 6 168 17 196 4 117

Loss ofm
Less than $1,000 ----------------------------------------------- 2 915---------- 210 2 705 3 521 363 3 158
$1,000 to $4,999 ----------------------------------------------- 9 557---------- 986 8 571 9 309 688 8 621
$5,000 to $9,999 ----------------------------------------------- 3 896---------- 776 3 120 3 649 701 2 948
$10,000 to $24,999 --------------------------------------------- 2 464---------- 929 1 535 2 090 791 1 299
$25,000 to $49,999 --------------------------------------------- 469---------- 378 91 365 294 71
$50,000 or more ----------------------------------------------- 236---------- 193 43 170 159 11

1Farms with total production expenses equal to market value of agricultural products sold are included as farms with gains of less than $1,000.

Table 5. Government Payments and Other Farm-Related Income:  1992 and 1987
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Item

All farms Farms with sales of $10,000 or more

Farms
Value

($1,000) Farms
Value

($1,000)

Government payments 1992----------------------------------------------------- 4 350 51 655 3 146 46 152
1987-- 4 938 81 606 3 632 77 424

Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 11 875 (X) 14 670
1987-- (X) 16 526 (X) 21 317

1992 farms with receipts of m
$1 to $999 -------------------------------------------------------- 1 147--------- 413 438 196
$1,000 to $4,999 -------------------------------------------------- 1 265--------- 3 243 962 2 573
$5,000 to $9,999 -------------------------------------------------- 584--------- 4 152 515 3 680
$10,000 to $24,999 ------------------------------------------------ 710--------- 11 149 642 10 055
$25,000 to $49,999 ------------------------------------------------ 407--------- 14 433 377 13 333
$50,000 or more -------------------------------------------------- 237--------- 18 266 212 16 316

Amount from Conservation Reserve and Wetlands Reserve Programs 1992 -------- 1 036 16 744 749 12 974
Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 16 162 (X) 17 321

Other farm-related income, gross before taxes and expenses 2 1992----------------- 8 740 70 926 3 980 48 866
1987-- 7 461 41 677 3 221 27 311

Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 8 115 (X) 12 278
1987-- (X) 5 586 (X) 8 479

1992 farms with receipts of m
$1 to $999 -------------------------------------------------------- 2 786--------- 1 058 929 361
$1,000 to $4,999 -------------------------------------------------- 2 992--------- 7 431 1 244 3 312
$5,000 to $9,999 -------------------------------------------------- 1 036--------- 7 309 600 4 163
$10,000 to $24,999 ------------------------------------------------ 1 406--------- 21 092 788 11 974
$25,000 to $49,999 ------------------------------------------------ 318--------- 10 342 240 8 066
$50,000 or more -------------------------------------------------- 202--------- 23 694 179 20 990

Customwork and other agricultural services 1992 -------------------------------- 2 729 20 765 1 475 18 503
1987-- 2 671 12 121 1 357 9 876

Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 7 609 (X) 12 544
1987-- (X) 4 538 (X) 7 278

1992 farms with receipts of m
$1 to $999 ------------------------------------------------------ 933--------- 395 311 147
$1,000 to $4,999 ------------------------------------------------ 953--------- 2 309 441 1 096
$5,000 to $9,999 ------------------------------------------------ 390--------- 2 659 270 1 858
$10,000 to $24,999 ---------------------------------------------- 267--------- 3 981 267 3 981
$25,000 to $49,999 ---------------------------------------------- 107--------- 3 639 107 3 639
$50,000 or more ------------------------------------------------ 79--------- 7 782 79 7 782

Rental of farmland 1992 ------------------------------------------------------- 3 599 17 257 1 524 10 772
1987-- 2 927 11 822 1 020 7 192

Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 4 795 (X) 7 068
1987-- (X) 4 039 (X) 7 051

1992 farms with receipts of m
$1 to $999 ------------------------------------------------------ 1 028--------- 466 287 148
$1,000 to $4,999 ------------------------------------------------ 1 743--------- 4 392 696 1 818
$5,000 to $9,999 ------------------------------------------------ 415--------- 2 771 255 1 690
$10,000 to $24,999 ---------------------------------------------- 316--------- 5 103 210 3 456
$25,000 or more ------------------------------------------------ 97--------- 4 525 76 3 659

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 5. Government Payments and Other Farm-Related Income:  1992 and 1987 mCon.
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Item

All farms Farms with sales of $10,000 or more

Farms
Value

($1,000) Farms
Value

($1,000)

Other farm-related income, gross before taxes and expenses 2
mCon.

Sales of forest products and Christmas trees 1992 ------------------------------- 2 099 25 822 649 14 505
1987-- 1 297 13 281 462 6 625

Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 12 302 (X) 22 349
1987-- (X) 10 239 (X) 14 340

1992 farms with receipts of m
$1 to $999 ------------------------------------------------------ 502--------- 174 72 15
$1,000 to $4,999 ------------------------------------------------ 482--------- 1 147 160 405
$5,000 to $9,999 ------------------------------------------------ 191--------- 1 463 42 306
$10,000 to $24,999 ---------------------------------------------- 751--------- 10 642 261 3 600
$25,000 or more ------------------------------------------------ 173--------- 12 396 114 10 179

Other farm-related income sources 1992 ---------------------------------------- 2 177 7 083 1 492 5 087
1987-- 1 851 4 454 1 186 3 618

Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 3 254 (X) 3 409
1987-- (X) 2 406 (X) 3 050

1992 farms with receipts of m
$1 to $999 ------------------------------------------------------ 1 463--------- 334 905 (D)
$1,000 to $4,999 ------------------------------------------------ 417--------- 933 338 759
$5,000 to $9,999 ------------------------------------------------ 172--------- 1 202 133 925
$10,000 to $24,999 ---------------------------------------------- 87--------- 1 204 86 (D)
$25,000 or more ------------------------------------------------ 38--------- 3 411 30 1 955

1Data are in whole dollars.
2Data are based on a sample of farms.
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